

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.19569 OF 2025

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.11.25
16:37:12 +0530

Narhari Vasant Pawar

... Petitioner

V/s.

Sub Divisional Officer, Pandharpur &
Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Dilip Bodake with Mr. Sharad T. Bhosale, Ms.
Sujata Lohar and Mr. Saiprasad Patil for the petitioner.

J. P. Patil, AGP for the State.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 25, 2025

P.C.:

1. At the request of Mr. Bodake, learned advocate appearing for petitioner, stand over to **22nd December 2025** under the caption “**Urgent**”.

2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)