

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10528 OF 2025

Narhari Vasant Pawar

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Sub Divisional Officer

Pandharpur And Ors

.....Respondents

Mr. Amor P. Dhumal i/b Mr. Dilip Bodake and Mr. Viraj P. Dhumal, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ajay A. Joshi, for Respondent.

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 22nd December 2025

PC.:-

1. Post the matter on **13th January 2026** under caption “for admission”.
2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)