

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.10528 OF 2025

Narhari Vasant Pawar

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Sub Divisional Officer

Pandharpur And Ors

.....Respondents

Mr. Dilip Bodake, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 13th JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 25th February, 2026.
3. Interim relief, if any to continue.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)