

HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Digitally
signed by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2026.02.26
10:00:33
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.10528 OF 2025

Narhari Vasant Pawar

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Sub Divisional Officer,
Pandharpur And Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Sharad T. Bhosale a/w. Viraj P. Dhumal, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Mr. S.D. Rayrikar, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2/State.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 25th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. Urgent paper-production is sought because the regular Bench is not available today and therefore the matter is not listed and interim relief is continuing only till to day.
2. Perused the last order dated 13.01.2026.
3. Stand over to 13.03.2026. Ad-interim/interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)